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S Particulars No. Total Percentage Total
No Students | Respondents percentage
01 | Syllabus was covered in the class
(85 to 100%) 121 36%
(70 to 84%) 332 151 45% 81%
(55 to 69 %) 49 15%
(0-Below 30%) 12 4%
Total 332 100%
02 | Teachers prepare for the classes
Thoroughly 100 30%
Satisfactorily 332 213 64% 94%
Poorly 13 4%
Indifferently 6 2%
Total 332 100%
03 | The teachers were able to communicate
Always effective 137 41%
Some time Effective 332 112 34%
Just satisfactorily 74 22%
Generally ineffective 6 2% 5%
Very Poor communication 3 1%
Total 332 100%
04 | The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described a
Excellent 332 86 26%
very good 119 36%
Good 113 34% 62%
Fair 14 4%
Total 332 100%
05 Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers
Always fair 102 31%
Usually Fair 332 161 48%
Sometimes Unfair 60 18% 79%
Unfair 9 3%
Total 332 100%
06 Your performance in assignments discussed with you
Every time 124 37%
Usually 126 38% 75%
Occasionally / Sometimes | 332 69 21%
Rarely 13 3%
Total 332 100
07 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student




exchange field visit opportunities for students

Regularly 127 38% 66%
Often 94 28%
Some times 332 83 25%
Rarely 25 7%
Never 7 2%
Total 332 100%
08 | The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you
in cognitive, social and emotional growth
Significantly 70 21%
Very well 193 58% 79%
Moderately 332 59 18%
Marginally 9 3%
Not at all 6 0%
Total 332 100%
09 | The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow
Strongly agree 70 26%
agree 193 57%
Neutral 322 59 14% 83%
Disagree 5 2%
Strongly disagree 5 1%
Total 332 100%
10 | Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes
Every time 122 36% 79%
Usually 143 43%
Occasionally / Sometimes 53 16%
Rarely 332 10 4%
Never 4 1%
Total 332 100%
11 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you
Every time 93 28%
Usually 162 49%
0,
Occasionally / Sometimes 332 58 17% %
Rarely 9 3%
Never 10 3%
Total 332 100%
12 | The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
Every time 117 35%
Usually 146 44%
Occasionally / Sometimes 332 52 16% 79%
Rarely 17 1%
Never - -
Total 332 100%
13 | The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing
right level of challenges
Fully 123 37%
Reasonably 132 40%
Partially 332 52 16%
Slightly 18 5% 77%




Unable to 7 2%
Total 332 100%
14 | Teachers are able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome
them
Every time 122 37%
0,
Usually 124 37% a%
Occasionally / Sometimes 332 54 16%
Rarely 22 7%
Never 10 3%
Total 332 100%
15 | The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process
Strongly agree 87 26% 76%
Agree 165 50%
Neutral 332 65 19%
Disagree 12 4%
Strongly disagree 3 1%
Total 332 100%
16 | The institute /teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem-solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
To a great extent 97 37%
Moderate 160 40%
Some What 332 57 17% 77%
Very Little 15 5%
Not at all 3 1
Total 332 100%
17 | Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Strongly agree 128 38%
Agree 139 42%
Neutral 332 52 16% 80%
Disagree 9 3%
Strongly disagree 2 1%
Total 332 100%
18 Efforts are made by the institute /teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of
work
To a great extent 332 125 37 81%
Moderate 145 44
Some what 40 12
Very little 22 7
Not at all 7 0
Total 332 100%
19 | What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. While teaching.
Above 90% 67 20%
70 -89 % 332 131 38%
50-69% 79 24% 58%
30-49% 33 10%
Below 29% 27 8%




Total | | | 100%

20 | The overall quality of teaching -learning process in your institute is
very good activities

Strongly agree 332 87 26

Agree 161 48 74%
Neutral 70 21

Disagree 12 4

Strongly disagree 2 1

Total 332 100%

21 Give three observation
/suggestions to improve
the overall teaching -
learning experience in
your institution

IQAC conducted Student Satisfactory survey through online in which 332 students
participated. 21 questions were asked regarding curriculum, teaching learning process,
facilities provided by the college and overall experience in the college. The above table
briefly describes the students’ satisfaction. Concerning the syllabus coverage, 70% - 100% of
the students have witnessed positively. 94% of the students expressed that teachers prepare
for the classes thoroughly and satisfactorily. 75% of the students said that staff were able to
communicate effectively and 62% of them described that teachers approach to students as
excellent. 79% of the students agreed with the fairness in internal evaluation and
assignments. 83% of the students agree and strongly agree with the Institution’s interest in
promoting internship, exchange field visit opportunity and provides multiple opportunities
respectively. 79% of them rated excellent to the course and programme outcomes. 77% of the
students agreed that the follow-up on the assigned task happens every time. 79% of them
agreed that the staff detailed the text with illustration and application to understand the
concept easily. 74% respondents said that the teachers identify the strength and weaknesses
of the students. 76% of the students strongly agree and agree in regard with the institution's
effort to engage students in monitoring and reviewing continuously on the quality
improvement of the teaching and learning process. 80% of the students said that they have
been encouraged to take part in extracurricular activates. 58% of them expressed that, the
staff uses ICT tools for teaching. 74% of the students rated that the overall quality of teaching

is good.
SUGGESTIONS

e Teachers must talk in English fluently.
e Appoint an experienced staff to the final year.

e Should not compare with peer group.




o Communication in English among students shall be strictly followed.
o Improve the laboratory facilities.
e Give more library hours in a week.
e We need Competency-Based Learning.
e To develop Canteen facilities.
e To give study material for student.
e To insist two-way communication.
TEACHING

o Insists all students to speak in English.
e Overall teaching is very good.
e Give chance to all students to take seminar.
o Teach a lesson both in English and Tamil
e The college provides a good environment in learning.
e Overall teaching is very good.
e Give notes/Study Materials to each subject.
o Conduct class tests chapter wise.
o Staff are like good friends in all situation
e Encourage students to participate in all programme.
e Conduct motivation classes and lectures.
o Create an opportunity to develop skKills.
e Encourage students to ask question
LEARNING
o Developed language skills to working collaboratively with
others in work space.
e Learnt Self-management skills.
e Learnt comfortable and able to navigate today’s technology
e Seminars helped me to improve my knowledge on various
concepts.
e Learnt self-discipline.
e Understood about a different method of teaching.
e Got to know the importance of education in life.
e Learnt using ICT tools.
e Learnt to protect the environment.
o Learnt to respect supportive staffs.

e Learnt to be independent.






